PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4307706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	03/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN, INC.
Street Address:	33 COFFEE LANE
City:	WATERBURY
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05676

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8808775
Application Number:	13565214
Application Number:	14445484
Application Number:	14445571
Application Number:	14332816
Application Number:	14332856
Application Number:	14641483
Application Number:	15017137
Application Number:	14887366
Application Number:	14887371
Application Number:	14887378
Application Number:	14887387
Application Number:	14887401
Application Number:	14619344
Application Number:	14887410
Application Number:	29496023
Application Number:	29506802
Application Number:	29541043
Application Number:	29506803
Application Number:	29541202

PATENT REEL: 041905 FRAME: 0892

504261026

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29506762
Application Number:	29506764
Application Number:	29523213
Application Number:	14445521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8717

Email: Juan.Arias@weil.com
Correspondent Name: JACQUELINE DIAZ

Address Line 1: WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Address Line 2: 767 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE DIAZ
SIGNATURE:	/JACQUELINE DIAZ/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Keurig - Executed IP Release (Kold Disposition)#page1.tif source=Keurig - Executed IP Release (Kold Disposition)#page2.tif source=Keurig - Executed IP Release (Kold Disposition)#page3.tif source=Keurig - Executed IP Release (Kold Disposition)#page4.tif source=Keurig - Executed IP Release (Kold Disposition)#page5.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of March 3, 2017, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), by and among Maple Parent Corp., a Delaware corporation, Keurig Green Mountain, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), the lenders from time to time party thereto and the Agent, the Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2016 (the "IP Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to such terms in the IP Security Agreement), by and among the Grantor and the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest in certain intellectual property of the Grantor to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded (i) with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2016, at Reel 038037, Frame 0887 and (ii) with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2016, at Reel 005747, Frame 0813;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the IP Security Agreement:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases its entire lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the Patents referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and (b) the Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto (together with all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, collectively, the "<u>Disposed IP</u>"), and authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. The Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Disposed IP and the Agent hereby releases, terminates and cancels any mortgage, pledge and hypothecate made by the Grantor to the Agent over the Disposed IP pursuant to the IP Security Agreement.
- 3. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.
- 4. This Release and the rights and obligations hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEIL:\96016094\4\54481.0003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Tonk Yuno

Title: Executive Director

REEL: 041905 FRAME: 0895

Schedule 1

Patents

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 13/017,459 880877 131/2011 CARTRIDGE-BASED 1/31/2011 CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 13/565,214 (2013-0129 CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 6/2/2012 (5/23/20 CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED 7/29/2014 (11/13/20 CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED 7/29/2014 (11/13/20 CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED 7/29/2014 (11/13/20 CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/332,816 (2014-032) (2014-	9870) 113) 1867) 114)
CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARRONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD BEVERAGE LIQUID MITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	9870) 113) 1867) 114)
CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED	9870) 13) 1867) 114)
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED	13) 1867) 014)
CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CABONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE I4/887,371 N/A COOLING BEVERAGE I4/887,378 N/A	13) 1867) 014)
CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/445,484 (2014-033) (11/13/20) (2014-033) (11/13/20) (2014-033) (2014-033) (2014-033) (2014-033) (2014-033) (2014-032) (1867) 014)
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED (2014-033)	1868)
CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARRIDGE-BASED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARRONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARRONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE 14/887,371 N/A MACHINE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	1868)
CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/445,571 (2014-033) CARTRIDGE-BASED 7/29/2014 (11/13/20) CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/332,816 (2014-032) CARTRIDGE-BASED 7/16/2014 (11/06/20) CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/332,856 (2014-032) CARTRIDGE-BASED 7/16/2014 (11/06/20) CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/62014 (11/06/20) CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 15/017,137 N/A CARTRIDGE-BASED 2/5/2016 (2014-032) CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 15/017,137 N/A CARTRIDGE-BASED 2/5/2016 (2014-032) CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH 14/887,366 N/A THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, 10/20/2015 HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE 14/887,371 N/A MACHINE 10/20/2015 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/887,378 N/A COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID 10/20/2015 WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	1868)
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARTRIDGE-BASED CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARTRIDGE-BASED CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE I4/887,371 N/A MACHINE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARTRIDGE-BASED CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TO AND APPARATUS FOR MACHINE MACHINE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED 7/16/2014 (11/06/20	14)
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES 14/332,816 (11/06/2014 (11/06/20	,
CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE I4/887,371 M/A MACHINE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/332,856 (2014-0320	3980)
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED 14/332,856 (2014-0320) CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES 7/16/2014 (11/06/20) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED 14/641,483 N/A CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES 3/9/2015 N/A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED 2/5/2016 N/A CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES EVERAGE MACHINE WITH 14/887,366 N/A THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT 10/20/2015 N/A COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE 14/887,371 N/A MACHINE 10/20/2015 N/A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID 10/20/2015 N/A WITH FINNED ICE BANK N/A N/A N/A MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	14)
CARTRIDGE-BASED 7/16/2014 (11/06/2014) CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/641,483 N/A CARTRIDGE-BASED 3/9/2015 N/A CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES 15/017,137 N/A CARTRIDGE-BASED 2/5/2016 N/A CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH 14/887,366 N/A THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT 10/20/2015 N/A COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE MACHINE 14/887,371 N/A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK 10/20/2015 N/A MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH 14/887,366 THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE 14/887,371 N/A MACHINE 10/20/2015 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	5144)
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TOOLING BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TOOLING BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TOOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	14)
CARTRIDGE-BASED 3/9/2015 CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES 15/017,137 N/A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED 2/5/2016 N/A CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES EVERAGE MACHINE WITH 14/887,366 14/887,366 N/A THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT 10/20/2015 N/A COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE MACHINE 14/887,371 10/20/2015 N/A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK 10/20/2015 N/A MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 15/017,137 N/A CARTRIDGE-BASED 2/5/2016 2/5/2016 CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES EVERAGE MACHINE WITH 14/887,366 N/A THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT 10/20/2015 N/A COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE MACHINE 14/887,371 N/A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 15/017,137 N/A 14/887,366 N/A 14/887,366 N/A 14/887,371 N/A 14/887,371 N/A	
CARTRIDGE-BASED CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE MACHINE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 10/5/20/16 N/A 14/887,366 N/A 10/20/2015 N/A	
CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH 14/887,366 N/A THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, 10/20/2015 HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE 14/887,371 N/A MACHINE 10/20/2015 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/887,378 N/A COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID 10/20/2015 WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
BEVERAGE MACHINE WITH THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, 10/20/2015 HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE MACHINE 10/20/2015 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
THERMOELECTRIC COOLER, HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE MACHINE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 10/20/2015 10/20/2015 N/A	
HEAT PIPE AND HEAT SINK ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE 14/887,371 MACHINE 10/20/2015 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/887,378 N/A COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
ARRANGEMENT COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE 14/887,371 N/A MACHINE 10/20/2015 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/887,378 N/A COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID 10/20/2015 WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
COOLING DUCT FOR BEVERAGE 14/887,371 N/A MACHINE 10/20/2015 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/887,378 N/A COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID 10/20/2015 WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
MACHINE 10/20/2015 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/887,378 N/A COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID 10/20/2015 WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
MACHINE 10/20/2015 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 14/887,378 N/A COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID 10/20/2015 WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
COOLING BEVERAGE LIQUID WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
WITH FINNED ICE BANK MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
MIXING CHAMBER FOR 14/887,387 N/A	
BEVERAGE MACHINE 10/20/2015	
CARTRIDGE HOLDER FOR 14/887,401 N/A	
BEVERAGE MACHINE 10/20/2015	
ADSORBENT PARTICLE SIZING 14/619,344 N/A	
FOR GAS DISSOLUTION IN 2/11/2015	
BEVERAGES	
FLOW CIRCUIT FOR CARBONATED 14/887,410 N/A	
BEVERAGE MACHINE 10/20/2015	
BEVERAGE CARTRIDGE HOLDER 29/496,023 N/A	
7/8/2014	
BEVERAGE CARTRIDGE 29/506,802 D74378	
10/20/2014 11/24/20	35
BEVERAGE CARTRIDGE 29/541,043 N/A	
9/30/2015	

WEIL:\96016094\4\54481.0003

BEVERAGE CARTRIDGE	29/506,803	N/A
	10/20/2014	
BEVERAGE CARTRIDGE	29/541,202	N/A
	10/1/2015	
BEVERAGE MACHINE	29/506,762	N/A
	10/20/2014	
BEVERAGE MACHINE	29/506,764	N/A
	10/20/2014	
BEVERAGE CARTRIDGE HOLDER	29/523,213	N/A
	4/7/2015	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	14/445,521	N/A
CARTRIDGE-BASED		
CARBONATION OF BEVERAGES		

WEIL:\96016094\4\54481.0003

Schedule 2

Trademarks

Company	Trademark	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Keurig Green Mountain, Inc.	RITA & TINA'S COCKTAIL	86/106,817	N/A
,	JOURNEYS	10/31/2013	
	UNION STREET LOUNGE	86/138,060	N/A
		12/9/2013	
	KOLD	86/265,806	N/A
		4/29/2014	
	BOOM YOU'RE A DRINKMAKER	86/439,517	N/A
		10/30/2014	
	RITA'S & TINA'S	86/518,129	N/A
		1/29/2015	
	UNION ST. LOUNGE	86/518,021	N/A
		1/29/2015	
	TURNSTYLE	86/438,167	N/A
		10/29/2014	
	BEVYZ	86/799,702	N/A
		10/26/2015	

WEIL:\96016094\4\54481.0003

RECORDED: 03/07/2017